The descriptive survey research design was adopted in this study. Descriptive survey design is concerned with 

the collection of data for the purpose of describing and interpreting existing condition ongoing process and so 

on. 

The population of this research is therefore one thousand five hundred and seventeen (1,517) residents of Edo 

North senatorial district, Edo state. North senatorial district in Edo State comprises six local government areas 

which includes; Etsako West, Etsako East, Etsako Central, Owan West, Owan East and Akoko Edo.   

The questionnaire was used to gather data for the study and seek respondents opinions on the effect of cultism

[...]

reject the null hypothesis (H₀) and accept alternative (Hi) the researcher accept there is significant relationship 

between cultism and insecurity and the decline in socio-economic development in Edo North. 

Findings  

This study examined the effect of cultism and insecurity on economic development in Edo North.  Seven hundred 

and twenty five (725) respondents were used as sample size in the analysis. The study adopted Chi-square 

method of analysis in testing the hypotheses formulated. From the hypotheses tested, the resulted show that there 

is significant relationship between the major forms and causes of cultism and insecurity activities on economic